foreign tax credits and a pre-tax charge of $260 million, or $0.04 per share, relating to certain restructurings of our U.S. operations. Income from
continuing operations attributable to Walmart for the quarter and fiscal year ended January 31, 2009 reflected a pre-tax charge of $382 million,
or $0.07 per share, incurred in connection with the settlement of 63 wage-and-hour class action lawsuits.

Effective February 1, 2010, we realigned our operations in Puerto Rico, which had been part of our International segment�s operations, to make
them part of our Walmart U.S. segment�s operations.

USE OF PROCEEDS

We estimate that the net proceeds from the sale of the notes will be approximately $1,970,404,500 after underwriting discounts and payment of
transaction expenses.

We will use the net proceeds from the sale of the notes for general corporate purposes.

Edgar Filing: WAL MART STORES INC - Form 424B2

Table of Contents 8

S-4

Edgar Filing: WAL MART STORES INC - Form 424B2

Table of Contents 9

Table of Contents

CAPITALIZATION

The following table presents the consolidated capitalization of Wal-Mart Stores, Inc. and its consolidated subsidiaries at October 31, 2009 and as
adjusted to give effect to the offering and sale of the notes being offered hereby.

October 31, 2009
Actual As Adjusted

(in millions)
Short-term debt
Commercial paper and other short-term borrowings $ 5,239 $ 5,239
Long-term debt due within one year 4,169 4,169
Obligations under capital leases due within one year 344 344

Total short-term debt and capital lease obligations 9,752 9,752

Long-term debt
2.875% notes due 2015 �  750
5.625% notes due 2040 �  1,250
Other long-term debt 34,394 34,394
Long-term obligations under capital leases 3,207 3,207

Total long-term debt and capital lease obligations 37,601 39,601

Shareholders� equity
Common stock and capital in excess of par value 4,134 4,134
Retained earnings 64,105 64,105
Accumulated other comprehensive loss (551) (551)

Total Walmart shareholders� equity 67,688 67,688

Total debt and capital lease obligations and shareholders� equity $ 115,041 $ 117,041

We are offering the notes pursuant to our automatic shelf registration statement on file with the SEC (Registration No. 333-156724), of which
this prospectus supplement and the accompanying prospectus are deemed to be a part. No limit exists on the amount of our debt securities that
we may offer and sell pursuant to that shelf registration statement in the future.

S-5

Edgar Filing: WAL MART STORES INC - Form 424B2

Table of Contents 10

Table of Contents

SELECTED FINANCIAL DATA

The following table presents selected financial data of Wal-Mart Stores, Inc. and its consolidated subsidiaries for the nine months ended